	01-22-		/	_
Form PTO-1595 RI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ice .
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	↓ <sup>1</sup> 0265 <sup>-</sup>	206	<b>v v</b>	g
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	- JK
David H. Dicks Anand P. I	1	Name: Nova Biome		4
John C. Balsavich, Jr. Jonas S. C	Campos			22264
Jeffrey C. Chien	1-12-04	Internal Address: _	ی چرجہ سب سائن کا کا ہوا کہ سال سے یہ بندی ہے۔ اس سے یہ بندی ہوا کہ اس	<u>تە</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta				_
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger			
		Street Address: 200 Prospect Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		میں بنان کرد سے میں میں نیز میں میں اور		-
		City: Waltham	State: MA_Zip:_02454	
12-30-2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu				-
If this document is being filed toge		10750	544	04
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(5)		B. Fatent No.(5)		
E News and add as a feat to be	Additional numbers attact			_
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>	ailed:		ications and patents involved:	Ц
Name:Robert R. Deleault, Esc		. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Mesmer & Dele		Enclosed		
Internal Address:				
SAYASI1 0000005 10756544		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
40.00 DP		<u> </u>		
	[ 8	B. Deposit account nui	nber:	
Street Address:				
				_ [
City: <u>Manchester</u> State:_ <u>NH</u> Zip:				
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
		٨		
Robert R. Deleault		woolu	1-12-64	
Name of Person Signing	er of pages including cover s	Signature	Date	

`

.

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014895 FRAME: 0698

## ASSIGNMENT

We, John C. Balsavich, Jr. of 51 Spruce Street, Foxborough, MA, David H. Dicks of 880 Reynolds Road, Glocester, RI, Anand P. Panchu of 1150 Chestnut Street, Newton, MA, Jonas S. Campos of 41 Webster Street, No. 5, Malden, MA, and Jeffrey C. Chien, Ph.D. of 53 Cottonwood Road, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Nova Biomedical Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 200 Prospect Street, Waltham, MA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Nova Biomedical Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in FITMENT FOR FLEXIBLE CONTAINER described in an application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for us and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS our hand and seal this $30$ day of	Jacumber, 2003.
John C Balsan	Queta Dichs
John C. Balsavich, Jr.	David H Dicks
fonand Panel	Cours anyon
Anand P. Panchu	Jonas S. Campos
Jeppen C.C.	

Jeffery C. Chien, Ph.D.

STATE OF MOSSUCHUSETTS COUNTY OF <u>middlesex</u>

Then personally appeared the above named John C. Balsavich, Jr., David H. Dicks, Anand P. Panchu, Jonas S. Campos, and Jeffrey C. Chien, Ph.D. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, before me, this 300 day of DC (200), 2003.

Inc Mydden

**RECORDED: 01/12/2004**